OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: BONGAIGAON

N O T I C E Dated Bongaigaon the 30th November, 2018.

It is to inform that the eligible candidates to apply for promotion /up gradation to the post of L.D.Asstt. of the establishment of the District & Sessions Judges' establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules. 1987.

- 1. Candidates must have rendered not less than 7 years of continuous service who have been holding the post of copyist/Typist in the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 2. By selection on the basis on senionly -cum -merit from amongst Grade IV Staff of the District & Sessions Judge Establishment concerned who have passed the H.S.L.C or equivalent examination and have rendered 7 years of continuous service in the District & Sessions Judge establishment on the Ist day of the year which selection is made.

Candidates are asked to submit their applications in the Office of the undersigned on or before 04.12.2018 before the Sheristadar office of the undersigned.

Sd/District & Sessions Judge
Bongaigaon.

No. DJB. I-4/2018/4287 David Bongaigaon the 30th November, 2018. Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, (F.T.C.), N/S.Abhayapuri
- 2. The Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon_
- 3. The Munsiff-cum –J M 1st Class, Bongaigaon.
- 4. The Munsiff-cum –J M 1st Chass, North-Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- The System Officer fort publication in the District Judiciary web.site

6. NOTICE BOARD.

District & Sessions Judge

Bongaigaon.